PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Charl Marais	02/17/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Softwired AG
Street Address:	Stationstrasse 11
City:	Bonstetten
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8906

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11276178

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)962-0741

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: docket-oppedahl@oppedahl.com

Correspondent Name: Oppedahl & Olson LLP

Address Line 1: P O Box 5388

Address Line 4: Dillon, COLORADO 80435-5388

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FREI.P062
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	carl oppedahl

Total Attachments: 1

source=20060217-signed-assg#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 017185 FRAME: 0275 P2619US

FREI.P062

ASSIGNMENT

Title: Gateway for wireless mobile clients

US application serial number: 11/276,178

1, Charl Marais, in consideration of One Swiss Franc and other good and sufficient consideration, hereby assign my interest in the above-entitled invention and in the above-entitled US application serial number, and any continuation or divisional application claiming priority therefrom, and any non-US application claiming priority therefrom, to Softwired AG, Stationstrasse 11, 8906 Bonstetten, Switzerland.

witness signature

PATENT

RECORDED: 02/17/2006